BOARD OF REGENTS  [TOR4

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Gare
October 20, 2022

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED
It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 23 staff appointments for the

reporting period August 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022.

STAFF SUMMARY
Ofthe 23 appointments, 11 (48 percent) are female and 12 (52 percent) are male.
Demographics of'the total group indicate 14 (61 percent) are Caucasian, 5 (22 percent)

are African American, 4 (17 percent) are not reported.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part ofthe University's 2022-2023 budget as approved by the Board
of Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

Date



Buchanan
Jr.

Mooney

Pryor

Pusilo

Black

Carter

Granata

LaPointe

Sonntag

Williams

Eide

Rampersad

Victoria

Poeppel

Barker

Bommarito

Cobum

Finerty

Fischer

Webb

Jackson

Nickels

Peggs

Terry

Connor

Amy

Karen

Holli

Alan

Alexys

Romuald

Tracey

Kevin

Cassandra

Kristel

Chanda

Louis

LaTrese

John

Callison

Susan

Kevin

Le'Shay

Darian

Timothy

Drake

Dir of Basketball
Ops

Asst Coach Strenth
and

Condit

Dir of Basketball
Ops

HR Coordinator

Assoc Dir Hol Succ
Cnt

Stdnts

Assc Dir of Charter
Schools

Assoc Athl Dir
Football

Ops

Asst Athletic
Trainer

Assoc Dir Hol Succ
Cnt

Data

Dir Diversity Equity
&

Inclusion prog

Library Assistant Il
Admin Asst & Acct
Specialist

Senior Secretary

Athletic Equipment
Specialist

Lead Athletic Acad
Prgm

Spec

Digital Operations
Specialist

Magr Ticket
Operations

Field Placement
Coord,
ECE

Manager Ath Equip
&

Facilities

Prog Coord, Cnt
Race &

Equity

Info Security
Analyst

Coord Data Mat-
College of Ed

Athletics Admin
Assoc,
Marketi

AC

AC

AH

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

cs

cs

cs

FM

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PT

PT

PT

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

CDEA1
MGAD1

PFSP2

MGIL1

PFSP1

MGAD1

MGIL2

05
05

05

07

07

08

09

08

08

09

09

| A Mens Basketball

| A Strength and Cond

| A Womens Bktball

Total Rewards

The Learning Center

Charter Schools

| A Mens Football

| A Training Room

The Learning Center
Chief Diversity Officer
Library General

Arts and Sciences Dean
Student Center

Operations

| A Equip Maint

| A Academic Adv

WEMU FM Public Radio

School of Comm, Media,

Theater Arts

Teacher Education

IA Maintence

Academic Partnerships
Infrastructure and
Security

Associate Dean

| A Promotions

Current Hire
Date

08/01/2022

09/06/2022

08/08/2022

08/22/2022

08/08/2022

08/01/2022

08/23/2022

08/15/2022

09/12/2022

09/19/2022

08/15/2022

09/12/2022

08/15/2022

08/18/2022

09/12/2022

08/01/2022

09/12/2022

08/01/2022

09/27/2022

08/01/2022

08/29/2022

08/22/2022

08/15/2022

For Reporting Period - From to 8/1/2022 To 9/30/2022

Name Name Salal

$48,960.00

$40,188.00

$50,000.00

$50,981.00

$70,000.00

$92,000.00

$52,000.00

$40,000.00

$70,000.00

$95,000.00

$42,589.00

$46,300.80

$50,117.00

$29,910.40

$47,527.00

$47,527.00

$47,931.30

$64,781.00

$53,257.00

$61,377.00

$64,831.00

$60,179.00

$34,553.00

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

92

100

100

100

100

100

Gender





