BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 4

DATE:

October 20, 2022

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 23 staff appointments for the reporting period August 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 23 appointments, 11 (48 percent) are female and 12 (52 percent) are male. Demographics of the total group indicate 14 (61 percent) are Caucasian, 5 (22 percent) are African American, 4 (17 percent) are not reported.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University's 2022-2023 budget as approved by the Board of Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

00000 70, 2022 Date

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF APPOINTMENTS

For Reporting Period - From to 8/1/2022 To 9/30/2022

For Reporting Period - From to 8/1/2022 To 9/30/2022										
Last Name	First Name	Job Title	eClass	Grade	Organization Title	Current Hire Date	Annual Salary	Appt %	Race	Gender
Buchanan Jr.	Terry	Dir of Basketball Ops	AC	11	I A Mens Basketball	08/01/2022	\$48,960.00	100		
Mooney	Connor	Asst Coach Strenth and Condit	AC	11	I A Strength and Cond	09/06/2022	\$40,188.00	100		6.5%
Pryor	Amy	Dir of Basketball Ops	AC	11	I A Womens Bktball	08/08/2022	\$50,000.00	100		1000
Pusilo	Karen	HR Coordinator	AH	CDEA1	Total Rewards	08/22/2022	\$50,981.00	100		
Black	Holli	Assoc Dir Hol Succ Cnt Stdnts	AP	MGAD1	The Learning Center	08/08/2022	\$70,000.00	100		Ī
Carter	Alan	Assc Dir of Charter Schools	AP	PFSP2	Charter Schools	08/01/2022	\$92,000.00	100		
Granata	Alexys	Assoc Athl Dir Football Ops	AP	MGIL1	I A Mens Football	08/23/2022	\$52,000.00	100		100
LaPointe	Romuald	Asst Athletic Trainer	AP	PFSP1	I A Training Room	08/15/2022	\$40,000.00	100		
Sonntag	Tracey	Assoc Dir Hol Succ Cnt Data	AP	MGAD1	The Learning Center	09/12/2022	\$70,000.00	100		1
Williams	Kevin	Dir Diversity Equity & Inclusion prog	AP	MGIL2	Chief Diversity Officer	09/19/2022	\$95,000.00	100		
Eide	Cassandra	Library Assistant III	CS	05	Library General	08/15/2022	\$42,589.00	100		1
Rampersad	Kristel	Admin Asst & Acct Specialist	CS	05	Arts and Sciences Dean	09/12/2022	\$46,300.80	100		I
Victoria	Chanda	Senior Secretary	CS	05	Student Center Operations	08/15/2022	\$50,117.00	100		80.0
Poeppel	Louis	Athletic Equipment Specialist	FM	10	I A Equip Maint	08/18/2022	\$29,910.40	100		
Barker	LaTrese	Lead Athletic Acad Prgm Spec	PE	07	I A Academic Adv	09/12/2022	\$47,527.00	100		
Bommarito	John	Digital Operations Specialist	PE	07	WEMU FM Public Radio	08/01/2022	\$47,527.00	100		
Coburn	Callison	Mgr Ticket Operations	PE	08	School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts	09/12/2022	\$47,931.30	100		
Finerty	Susan	Field Placement Coord, ECE	PE	09	Teacher Education	08/01/2022	\$64,781.00	92		
Fischer	Kevin	Manager, Ath Equip & Facilities	PE	08	IA Maintence	09/27/2022	\$53,257.00	100		
Webb	Le'Shay	Prog Coord, Cnt Race & Equity	PE	08	Academic Partnerships	08/01/2022	\$61,377.00	100		
Jackson	Darian	Info Security Analyst	PT	09	Infrastructure and Security	08/29/2022	\$64,831.00	100		
Nickels	Timothy	Coord Data Mqt- College of Ed	PT	09	Associate Dean	08/22/2022	\$60,179.00	100		
Peggs	Drake	Athletics Admin Assoc, Marketi	PT	04	I A Promotions	08/15/2022	\$34,553.00	100		